
Adam D. Kiefer, Contracts Manager

12-5-14



 ___________

(x)

x NNX11AA01C

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

See Schedule

1U305

HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES, LLC

NSSC

Stennis Space Center MS 39529-6000
Bldg. 1111, C Road
NASA Shared Services Center

NSSC

Stennis Space Center MS 39529-6000
Bldg. 1111, C Road
NASA Shared Services Center

See Block 16C000280

 31

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

is not extended.is extended, 

Items 8 and 15, and returning

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FACILITY CODE CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE 6. ISSUED BY

PAGE   OF  PAGES

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

12/27/2010

13600 EDS DR
HERNDON VA 20171-3225

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

 appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return    __________________ copies to the issuing office.

 ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

52.212-4 Contract Terms and Conditions - Commercial Items, (c) Changes

x

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

 1

Incorporate Contract Change Proposal  

Payment Terms:

Net 30 days

16A. NAME  AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Lewis R. Hansen

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect .

12/09/2014



NNX11AA01C 
Modification 280 

Page 2 of 3 
 

1. The purpose of Modification 280 is to incorporate Contract Change Proposal 
(CCP)  into the ACES Contract which 
provides the approach and pricing for making the new Apple iPhone 6 and 
Apple iPhone 6 Plus available to NASA end-users in view of the fact that the 
iPhone 5s is End of Life. At that time, the 32GB Apple smartphone will be 
discontinued and new devices will be made available. HPES will offer the 
iPhone 6 and iPhone 6 Plus as priced for both a Mid-Tier and a High End 
configuration, so that NASA users can order the new iPhones. 
 
- To better define the “Tiers” HPES and NASA have agreed on the 

following definitions: 
 

Tiers represent different levels of devices within a device “family“.  
 
The tier definitions are:  

• Standard - Lowest level iPhone in the offered family.  

• Mid-Tier – Next highest level iPhone in the offered family above 
Standard.  

• High End – Next highest level iPhone in the offered family above 
Mid-Tier.  

 
- Tiers offered in this CCP are at three levels, corresponding with the three 

lowest levels of devices Apple offers within the family. In this CCP, the 
Apple iPhone 6 is a family and the Apple iPhone 6 Plus is a different 
family. 

 
2. Additionally, this modification adds the following language below “Table 26 

– Early Tech Refresh” which was incorporated into the contract through 
Modification 0273: 
 

**** Asset Transition Value (ATV) Calculation Formula for Compute seats with a 
48 month refresh (applies to compute seats initially installed during contract 
years 1 through 3.The formula for calculating the ATV for compute seats 
extended to a 48 month refresh cycle: (ATV value as of November 1, 2014 
divided by the remaining number of months of the useful life as of November 1, 
2014) multiplied by the remaining months of the useful life of the seat.  
 
***** Asset Transition Value (ATV) Calculation Formula for Network Peripherals 
with a 60 month refresh. (Applies to Network Peripherals initially installed during 
contract years 1 through 3).  
The formula for calculating the ATV for Network Peripherals seats extended to a 
60 month refresh cycle: (ATV value as of November 1, 2014 divided by the 
remaining number of months of the useful life as of November 1, 2014) multiplied 
by the remaining months of the useful life of the seat. 

 
3. In accordance with the Government’s acceptance of the functional description 

modifications to CLINS G-2, G-4, and G-6 within Table 7 – “S” Smartphone 
Seat, as well as the functional description and pricing modifications to CLINs 



NNX11AA01C 
Modification 280 

Page 3 of 3 
 

GG-3, GG-4, GG-28, GG-29, GG-53, and GG-54 and the addition of CLINS 
GG-76 through GG-81 into Table 9 – “M” Smartphone Seat, and the 
additional language to Table 26 – Early Tech Refresh, an updated Attachment 
I-9 is incorporated into this contract. 

 
4. As a result of the changes and revisions delineated herein, the following pages 

are hereby added or deleted as shown. 
 

         Pages Deleted                                                           Pages Added     
-Att I-9 CLIN Pricing Table 7 (Mod 273)             -Att I-9 CLIN Pricing Table 7 (Mod 280) 
-Att I-9 CLIN Pricing Table 9 (Mod 273)             -Att I-9 CLIN Pricing Table 9 (Mod 280) 
-Att I-9 CLIN Pricing Table 26 (Mod 273)           -Att I-9 CLIN Pricing Table 26 (Mod 280) 
 
 

5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 




















































































































	Att I-09 CLIN Pricing (Mod 280).pdf
	ATTACHMENT I-9 CLIN PRICING
	Section I
	For country plan information, please see the following links:





